
2016 KENTUCKY BASEBALL SCHEDULE

DATE  OPPONENT SITE TIME 
Feb. 19 Friday at Wofford Spartanburg, S.C. 10:00 a.m.   
Feb. 20 Saturday vs. George Mason (at USC Upstate) Spartanburg, S.C. 12:00 p.m.
Feb. 21 Sunday vs. Dayton (at USC Upstate) Spartanburg, S.C. 11:00 a.m.
Feb. 26 Friday #vs. UC Santa Barbara (at SDSU) San Diego, Calif. 4:00 p.m. 
Feb. 27 Saturday #TBD San Diego, Calif. TBD
Feb. 28 Sunday #TBD San Diego, Calif. TBD
MARCH 2 WEDNESDAY AUSTIN PEAY LEXINGTON 4:00 P.M.
MARCH 4 FRIDAY BUFFALO LEXINGTON 4:00 P.M.
MARCH 5 SATURDAY BUFFALO LEXINGTON 2:00 P.M.
MARCH 6 SUNDAY BUFFALO LEXINGTON 1:00 P.M.
MARCH 8 TUESDAY CINCINNATI LEXINGTON 4:00 P.M.
MARCH 9 WEDNESDAY MURRAY STATE LEXINGTON 4:00 P.M.
MARCH 11 FRIDAY USC UPSTATE LEXINGTON 4:00 P.M.
MARCH 12 SATURDAY USC UPSTATE LEXINGTON 2:00 P.M.
MARCH 13 SUNDAY USC UPSTATE LEXINGTON 1:00 P.M.
MARCH 15 TUESDAY WESTERN KENTUCKY LEXINGTON 4:00 P.M.
MARCH 16 WEDNESDAY DAYTON LEXINGTON 4:00 P.M.
March 18 Friday *at Georgia Athens, Ga. 7:00 p.m. 
March 19 Saturday *at Georgia Athens, Ga. 2:00 p.m. 
March 20 Sunday *at Georgia Athens, Ga. 1:00 p.m. 
MARCH 22 TUESDAY MOREHEAD STATE LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M.
MARCH 25 FRIDAY *FLORIDA LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M.
MARCH 26 SATURDAY *FLORIDA LEXINGTON 2:00 P.M.
MARCH 27 SUNDAY *FLORIDA LEXINGTON 1:00 P.M.
MARCH 29 TUESDAY NORTHERN KENTUCKY LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M.
MARCH 30 WEDNESDAY XAVIER LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M. 
April 1 Friday *at Tennessee Knoxville, Tenn. 6:00 p.m.
April 2 Saturday *at Tennessee Knoxville, Tenn. 4:00 p.m.
April 3 Sunday *at Tennessee Knoxville, Tenn. 2:00 p.m.
APRIL 6 WEDNESDAY LOUISVILLE LEXINGTON 7:30 P.M. 
APRIL 8 FRIDAY *ALABAMA LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M.
APRIL 9 SATURDAY *ALABAMA LEXINGTON 2:00 P.M.
APRIL 10 SUNDAY *ALABAMA LEXINGTON 1:00 P.M.
APRIL 12 TUESDAY EASTERN KENTUCKY LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M.
April 15 Friday *at Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. 6:30 p.m.
April 16 Saturday *at Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. 2:00 p.m.
April 17 Sunday *at Vanderbilt Nashville, Tenn. 1:00 p.m.
April 19 Tuesday at Louisville Louisville, Ky. 6:00 p.m. 
APRIL 21 THURSDAY *ARKANSAS LEXINGTON 7:00 P.M.  
APRIL 22 FRIDAY *ARKANSAS LEXINGTON 7:30 P.M.  
APRIL 23 SATURDAY *ARKANSAS LEXINGTON 1:00 P.M.
APRIL 27 WEDNESDAY MIAMI (OHIO) LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M.
April 29 Friday *at Auburn Auburn, Ala. TBD
April 30 Saturday *at Auburn Auburn, Ala. 7:00 p.m.  
May 1 Sunday *at Auburn Auburn, Ala. TBD
MAY 6 FRIDAY *SOUTH CAROLINA LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M.
MAY 7 SATURDAY *SOUTH CAROLINA LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M. 
MAY 8 SUNDAY *SOUTH CAROLINA LEXINGTON 3:00 P.M. 
May 10 Tuesday at Indiana Bloomington, Ind. 4:00 p.m.
May 12 Thursday *at Ole Miss Oxford, Miss. 7:30 p.m.  
May 13 Friday *at Ole Miss Oxford, Miss. 6:30 p.m.
May 14 Saturday *at Ole Miss Oxford, Miss. 4:00 p.m.
May 17 Tuesday at Murray State Paducah, Ky. 6:00 p.m.
MAY 19 THURSDAY *MISSOURI LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M.
MAY 20 FRIDAY *MISSOURI LEXINGTON 6:30 P.M.
MAY 21 SATURDAY *MISSOURI LEXINGTON 1:00 P.M.
May 24-29 Tues.-Sun. SEC Tournament Hoover, Ala. TBD
June 3-6 Fri.-Mon. NCAA Regionals TBD TBD
June 10-13 Fri.-Mon. NCAA Super Regional TBD TBD
June 18-29 Sat.-Wed. NCAA College World Series Omaha, Neb. TBD 

*** All Times Eastern and Subject to Change ***
*: denotes SEC game; #: Tony Gwynn Classic (San Diego, Calif.)

***complete television schedule is TBD***


